North Dakota law.
AMENDMENT

CHAPTER 36.

AMEND SECTION SIX OF CHAPTER AN ACT T() TWENTY-THREE OF THE CODE.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota.

Time of annual meeting of board of county commissioners.

Register of deeds to give motion; how.

County commiscioners authorized to fill vaducts.

In case of vacancy in board of county commussioners; how illied.

rupualed.

Section 1. The annual meeting of the board of county commissioners shall be held on the first Monday of June, and as often thereafter as may be deemed expedient, not to exceed four times in any one year, and no one session shall continue for a longer period than six days. And they shall require the register of deeds to give public notice, by posting notices in three of the most public places in the county, designating the time and place of the meeting of the board of county commissioners, at least ten days previous to the meeting of said board of county commissioners. Whenever a vacancy shall occur in the office of register of deeds by death, resignation, or othercaucies in office wise, the board of county commissioners are hereby empowered to appoint a register of deeds, who shall hold his office until his successor is elected and qualified. When a vacancy occurs in the office of county commissioners, the register of deeds shall forthwith call a special election to fill such vacancy, giving at least eight days' notice previous to said election, by posting notices in three of the most public places in the county, one of which shall be posted at the place where said election is Conflicting acts called; and all acts and parts of acts, contrary to the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

Approved January 7, 1863.